

\204

C.A.No. 1718-1719 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1718-1719/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

C.A.No.1720-1721/2001,C.A.No.1722-1723/2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. V.K.Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Interim order of this Court dated 2.3.2001 passed in these matters is modified with the direction that the appellants shall continue paying to the respondents wages in terms of the Section 17(B) of the Industrial Disputes Act, pending disposal of the appeals.  
Expedite hearing of the appeals.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master