

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 OF 2016

(Applications for Clarification/ Modification of the Order
dated 03.04.2002)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1718-1719 OF 2001

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST.& ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Advocate for the respondents have on 03.03.2016 filed applications for Clarification/ Modification of the Order dated 03.04.2002. The same is registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6/2016. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

Service is complete in Civil Appeal. However, it may be mentioned that Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 28.02.2003 has directed to post the matter after the Judgment delivered in Civil Appeal No. 897/2002 referred to Constitution Bench.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
229, Lawyers Chambers, High Court, New Delhi

2. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
211, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR