

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1718-1719/2001

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST.&ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/clarification of court's order dt. 03.04.2002 and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We make it clear that neither the pendency of the civil appeals nor the interim orders passed by this Court shall stand in the way of the appellant-Institute making a proposal for one time settlement in view of the fact that the reference is likely to take quite some time before this Court and the Institute will be continuing to pay wages under section 17 B, without extracting any work from respondents.

The proposal as above will be made within a month and the response to that may be reported to this Court on the next date of listing.

Post the I.As. on 18th July, 2016 alongwith connected matters.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER