

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1718-1719/2001

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST.&ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions and clarification/modification of Court's order dated 03.04.2002 and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1720-1721/2001
(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1722-1723/2001
(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lakendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite couple of months granted to the appellants to frame

a scheme for one-time settlement, today the learned counsel for

the appellants is asking for some more time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.07.23
12:06:19 IST
Reason:

We grant time upto 08.08.2016 to do the needful.

We make it clear that in case, the scheme framed by them is
not produced before this Court on or before the abovementioned

2

date, this Court will be constrained to dispose of the appeals

by granting lumpsum amount of Rs. 7.5 Lakhs to each of the

contesting respondents.

List on 12.08.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master